HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT SRINAGAR (Chief Justice's Secretariat)

Email: cjsec.highcourt@gmail.com

Subject: Filing up vacancies of Senior Scale Stenographers and Junior Scale Stenographers by way of promotion.

ORDER

No. 1125 0/ 2023 / Psy

Dated: <u>21/09</u>/2023

Hon'ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to constitute a Departmental Promotion Committee comprising of undersigned and Sh. Rajinder Sapru, Registrar Rules to accord promotion to Steno-Typists and Junior Scale Stenographers in Subordinate Courts of UT of J & K.

By order.

(M. K. Sharma) Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

No. <u>935-40</u> Psy-547

Dated: 21/09/2023

Copy to the:-

- 1) Registrar General, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar.
- 2) Registrar Vigilance, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar.
- 3) Registrar Rules, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar

CPC, e-Court, High Court of J&K Srinagar for uploading the same in the High Court website.

- 5) Chief Librarian, High Court Wing, Jammu / Srinagar.
- 6) Order file.

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.